HOOSIER RACING TIRE SUPER TOUR

Hoosicr

SUPER TOUR

Time Cards - Three Sectors and Speed Trap

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Hallett Hoosier Super Tour

Group 6 SRF3 Hallett 1.800 miles

Grp 6 SRF3 Qual 2 4/24/2022 09:40 . ......

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:45:34

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm §2Tm SPd §3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
2 9:49:04.028 1:27.710 32.444
(4) Grant Vogel 3 9:50:29.227 1:25.199 31.782
T 04726 844 T:50.609 70780 4 9:51:52.701 1:23.474 31.456
2 9:48:53.048 1:26.204 32534 5 9:53:15.381 1:22.680 31.174
3 9:50:17.298 1:24.250 31.639 6 9:54:38.345 1:22.964 31.395
4 9:51:40.481 1:23.183 31.139 7 9:56:03.566 1:25.221 32.937
5 9:53:02.879 1:22.398 31.087 8 9:57:25.961 1:22.395 31.313
6 9:54:26.395 1:23.516 31.096 9 9:58:50.472 1:24.511 32.837
7 9:55:49.353 1:22.958 31.053 10 10:00:13.597 1:23.125 31537
8 9:57:11.169 1:21.816 31.070 1 10:01:35.804 30.986
9 9:58:34.457 1:23.288 31.479
10 9:59:56.380 1:21.923 30.937 (80) Whitney Strickland
11 10:01:17.928 [ 1:21.548 | 30.869 T 94736483 T50558 36057
2 9:49:02.790 1:26.307 32.125
(108) David Ogburn 3 9:50:27.123 1:24.333 31515
T S4729.782 T:47 851 34371 4 9:51:50.098 1:22.975 31.289
9:48:54.959 1:25177 32.153 5 9:53:13.796 1:23.698 31.558
3 9:50:19.897 1:24.938 32.727 6 9:54:37.308 1:23.512 31.366
4 9:51:43.409 1:23.512 31.747 7 9:56:00.410 1:23.102 31.260
5 9:53:05.120 1:21.711 30.888 8 9:57:23.019 1:22.609 31.225
6 9:54:28.770 1:23.650 32.095 9 9:58:51.449 1:28.430 37.099
7 9:55:50.597 1:21.827 31.028 10 10:00:15023 1:23.574 31.128
8 9:57:15.924 1:25.327 32.923 1 10:01:37.197 30.967
9 9:58:37.395 1:21.471 30.823
10 9:59:59.108 1:21.713 30.966 (44) Paul Miranda
1 10:01:20.937 1:21.829 30.924 T SATIT 00 T:50.300 35324
9:49.04.874 1:27.780 32.684
(52) Peyton Long 3 9:50:31.682 1:26.808 32.955
T 54731066 T41.142 37789 4 9:51:56.908 1:25.226 32137
2 9:48:57.063 1:25.997 32.284 5 9:53:22.451 1:25.543 32.255
3 9:50:20.531 1:23.468 31.384 6 9:54:47.710 1:25.259 32278
4 9:51:44.298 1:23.767 32.338 7 9:56:11.519 1:23.809 31.729
5 9:53:07.161 1:22.863 31.187 8 9:57:37.648 1:26.129 32.815
6 9:54:30.144 1:22.983 31.101 9 9:59:01.091 1:23.443 31.389
7 9:55:52.051 1:21.907 30.907 10 10:00:26.879 1:25.788 33.664
8 9:57:16.89 1: 31.122 1 10:01:50.166 31.295
9 9:58:38.790 1: 30.871
0 10:00:01.113 1 31.380 (20) Jim Cote Jr
1 10:01:22736 30.851 T 9:4715.138 7:40.598 35.746
2 9:48:43.972 1:28.834 33.450
(56) Richard Stephens 3 9:50:09.352 1:25.380 32.044
T 94735722 T:42583 34437 4 9:51:33.150 1:23.798 31.746
9:49:01.715 1:25.993 32.320 5 9:52:58.383 1:25.233 31.858
3 9:50:26.323 1:24.608 32,074 6 9:54:21.884 1:23.501 31.630
4 9:51:49.530 1:23.207 31461 7 9:55:44.867 1:22.983 31.448
5 9:53:12.144 1:22.614 31.278 8 9:57:08.087 1:23.220 31.422
6 9:54:34.861 1:22.717 31.309 9 9:58:30.492 1:22.405 31.371
7 9:55:57.485 1:22.624 31.512 10 9:59:52.692 m 31.166
8 9:57:19.747 1:22.262 31.139
9 9:58:41.769 31.116 (69) Brad Gorrondona
0 10:00:04.345 1:22.576 31.255 T 54730581 T:55.646 35250
1 10:01:27.079 1:22.734 31.435 2 9:49:10.193 1:30.612 33.502
3 9:50:35.742 1:25.549 32.623
(47) John Vogel 4 9:52:00.458 1:24.716 32.211
T 94727074 1:50.089 47218 5 9:53:25.119 1:24.661 32.135
9:4853.872 1:25.958 32.153 6 9:54:49.347 1:24.228 31.858
3 9:50:18.990 1:25.118 32.020 7 9:56:13.068 1:23.721 31.734
4 9:51:44.706 1:25.716 33.176 8 9:57:37.918 1:24.850 32.913
5 9:53:08.863 1:24.157 32.186 9 9:59.01.741 1:23.823 31.744
6 9:54:33.767 1:24.904 32.323 10 10:00:25.360 m 31.728
7 9:55557.770 1:24.003 31.973
8 9:57:20.483 1 713 31.193 (99) Joshua Justice
9 9:58:43.350 1:22.867 31.421 T 94729517 T:53.872 77985
10 10:00:06.502 1:23.152 31.508 2 9:49:01.192 1:31.675 34.314
1 10:01:29.716 1:23.214 31.361 3 9:50:31.375 1:30.183 32.941
4 9:51:56.354 1:24.979 32.409
(19) Charles Russell Turner 5 9:53:21.908 1:25.554 32.703
T 54736318 T:51.300 36238 6 9:54:48.789 1:26.881 32.330
Charlene Bettenger-Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Mike West-Race Director

Printed: 4/24/2022 1:58:29 PM s

Sports Car Club of America

— Page 1/2



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SUPER TOUR
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SUPER TOUR

Time Cards - Three Sectors and Speed Trap

U.S. MAJORS TOUR

Hallett Hoosier Super Tour

Group 6 SRF3 Hallett 1.800 miles

Grp 6 SRF3 Qual 2 4/24/2022 09:40 . ......

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:45:34

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm §2Tm SPd §3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
7 9:56:13.451 32626 3 9:51:06.788 1:25.165 31.838
8 9:57:40.339 1:26.888 34.535 4 9:52:29.720 1:22.932 31.286
9 9:59:10.316 1:29.977 33.072 5 9:54:33.028 2:03.308 1:00.455
10 10:00:52.231 1:41.915 35.408 6 9:56:01.872 1:28.844 31.461
7 9:57:24.563 1:22.691 31.048
(16) Jeff Bedell 8 9:58:47.329 1:22.766 31.172
T 047471281 35503 9 10:00:09.198 30.912
9:49:13.869 34.566 10 10:01:31.832 1:22.634 31.279
3 9:50:44.282 33.928
4 9:52:13.632 33.608 (2) Jim Cote Sr
5 9:53:42.119 33.489 T 9:48.08.003 1:51.215 35853
6 9:55:10.887 33.335 2 9:49:51.659 1:42.756 37.932
7 9:56:39.788 33.272 3 9:51:21.006 1:29.347 33.980
8 9:58:08.073 33.523 4 9:52:50.719 1:29.713 34.095
9 9:59:37.593 33.571 5 9:54:17.361 1:26.642 32.792
10 10:01:07.152 33.810 6 9:55:43.677 32.959
7 9:57:11.076 1:27.399 32.739
(18) Gary Glanger 8 9:58:38.562 1:27.486 33.394
94804207 2:04.250 47907 9 10:00:06.316 1:27.754 32.956
9:49:41.518 1:37.311 35.581 10 10:01:33.687 1:27.371 33.214
3 9:51:11.654 1:30.136 33.521
4 9:52:39.569 1:27.915 33.463 (14) Robin Kirkland
5 9:54:07.088 1:27.519 32.804 T 54803.660 2:20.867 17638
6 9:55:33.445 1:26.357 32.646 2 9:4951.616 1:47.956 38.831
7 9:56:58.941 1:25.496 32.699 3 9:51:28.899 1:37.283 36.263
8 9:58:22.310 1:23.369 31.480 4 9:53:02.450 1:33.551 34.467
9 9:59:44.797 1:22.487 31.229 5 9:54:37.040 1:34.590 37.028
10 10:01:07.180 31.069 6 9:56:09.006 1:31.966 34.191
7 9:57:39.610 1:30.604 34.961
(171) Charles Pigeon 8 9:59:07.938 1:28.328 33.029
94504 562 2:03.654 Tz 9 10:00:35542 1:27.604 33.123
2 9:49:41.917 1:37.355 35.547 10 10:02:02.115 32.393
3 9:51:12.129 1:30.212 33.679
4 9:52:40.068 1:27.939 33.387 (41) Denny Stripling
5 9:54:07.576 1:27.508 33.023 T 54730381 T:42.368 34268
6 9:55:33.773 1:26.197 32.337 2 9:48:58.720 1:28.339 34.224
7 9:56:59.364 1:25.591 32.659 3 9:50:21.835 1:23.115 31.062
8 9:58:23.381 31.709 4 9:51:47.774 1:25.939 34.371
9 9:59:47.857 1:24.476 31.753 5 9:53:09.117 1:21.343 30.679
10 10:01:12.769 1:24.912 31.985 6 9:54:30.899 1:21.782 30.781
7 9:55:52.219 30.710
(22) Clif Twaddle
9:48:04.844 41.354 (67) Brent Steward
9:49:42.727 34.847 T 9:47:39.007 T:45.714 35.004
3 9:51:12.907 34.099 2 9:49:07.576 1:27.675 32710
4 9:52:40.643 33.569 3 9:50:32.897 1:25.321 32.134
5 9:54:08.117 33.245 4 9:51:57.467 31.921
6 9:55:34.399 32.560
7 9:56:59.847 32.635 (146) Kirk Collier
8 9:58:24.515 32.128 T 94808115 T:51.535 36.145
9 9:59:49.162 31.963 2 9:49:50.097 1:41.982 36.886
10 10:01:14.169 32.602 3 9:51:20.735 34.228
4 9:52:51.612 1:30.877 35.304
(09) Raymond Miller
9:48.05.867 2:02.240 39095
9:49:48.402 1:42.535 35.552
3 9:51:19.582 1:31.180 33.430
4 9:52:47.351 1:27.769 32.836
5 9:54:15.610 1:28.259 33.117
6 9:55:43.385 1:27.775 32.946
7 9:57:10.381 1:26.99% 32.283
8 9:58:36.311 1:25.930 32.109
9 10:00:02535 1:26.224 32.926
10 10:01:27.579 m 32317
(36) Nils Musaeus
T 94806823 T:51.566 35.086
2 9:49:41.623 1:34.800 35.040
Charlene Bettenger-Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Mike West-Race Director
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